Quality Education Commission

In Person - January 10, 2024
Public Services Building, Room 251B
255 Capitol St NE, Salem, OR 97310

9:00 a.m.—11:00 a.m.

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1608452355
Meeting ID: 160 845 2355

Dial by your location

° +1 669 254 5252, US (San Jose)

+1 669 216 1590, US (San Jose)
+1 646 828 7666 US (New York)
+1551 2851373 US

833 568 8864 US Toll-free

NOTE #1: Writing Subcommittee Meeting from 7:30 to 8:45 AM!

Time

9:00-9:15 AM
9:15-9:25 AM
9:25-9:45 AM
9:45-10:00 AM
10:00-10:30 AM
10:30-11:00 AM

11:00 AM

Topic

Introductions and Commissioner Updates

ODE Update

Stakeholder Feedback Process - Best Practices
Writing Sub-Committee Update

Introduction and Update from Governor’s Office
Legislative Activity

Adjourn
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Oregon achieves . . . together!

Facilitator(s)

John Rexford

Tenneal Wetherell
Reed Scott-Schwalbach
Sub-Committee

Pooja Bhatt

John Rexford

John Rexford

NOTE #2: QEM Model Improvements Subcommittee Meeting from 11:00 AM to Noon!
Model Assumptions Document

Next Meeting: February 14, 2024, 9:00-11:00 AM

QEC Statutes

The Oregon Department of Education complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

If you need accommodations due to a disability in order to participate,
contact Katie Chandler at (503) 947-5691



https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1608452355
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1vRy9lQDbi5ICwtanhC2A5DznMJwX9_sp/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1McL8V1H8kx0uFpWC-rrRciibn2clsl00-GjFZ3QAubo/edit?usp=sharing

