

## **Quality Education Commission**

In Person - January 10, 2024 Public Services Building, Room 251B 255 Capitol St NE, Salem, OR 97310

9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://www.zoomgov.com/i/1608452355

**Meeting ID:** 160 845 2355 Dial by your location

• +1 669 254 5252, US (San Jose)

- +1 669 216 1590, US (San Jose)
- +1 646 828 7666 US (New York)
- +1 551 285 1373 US
- 833 568 8864 US Toll-free

## NOTE #1: Writing Subcommittee Meeting from 7:30 to 8:45 AM!

Time	Торіс	Facilitator(s)
9:00-9:15 AM	Introductions and Commissioner Updates	John Rexford
9:15-9:25 AM	ODE Update	Tenneal Wetherell
9:25-9:45 AM	Stakeholder Feedback Process - Best Practices	Reed Scott-Schwalbach
9:45-10:00 AM	Writing Sub-Committee Update	Sub-Committee
10:00-10:30 AM	Introduction and Update from Governor's Office	Pooja Bhatt
10:30-11:00 AM	Legislative Activity	John Rexford
11:00 AM	Adjourn	John Rexford

NOTE #2: QEM Model Improvements Subcommittee Meeting from 11:00 AM to Noon! Model Assumptions Document

Next Meeting: February 14, 2024, 9:00-11:00 AM